General Description
The MAX12555 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit board that contains all the com-
ponents necessary to evaluate the performance of the
MAX12555 14-bit, 95Msps analog-to-digital converter
(ADC). The MAX12555 accepts differential or single-
ended analog inputs, however, the EV kit allows for
evaluation with either type of signal from one single-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX12555EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 40 Thin QFN-EP*
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Selector Guide
PART SPEED (Msps) APPLICATION
MAX12555ETL 95 IF/Baseband sampling
MAX12554ETL 80 IF/Baseband sampling
MAX12553ETL 65 IF/Baseband sampling
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C7, C33 4
22µF ±20%, 10V tantalum
capacitors (B-case)
AVX TAJB226M010
C3, C4, C6,
C8–C12, C17,
C21, C27, C34,
C43, C45
14
1.0µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105K
C5, C14, C16,
C18, C19, C20,
C38, C44, C49,
C50
0 Not installed, capacitors (0402)
C13, C15,
C22–C26, C42
8
0.1µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R1A104M
C28 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C29, C40, C41,
C48, C51, C52
0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C30, C31, C32,
C35, C36, C37
6
2.2µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225M
C39 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J475K
C46, C47 2
15pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H150J
CLOCK4 0
Not installed, SMA vertical
connector (SMA)
CLOCK, AINP,
AINN
3 S M A ver ti cal  P C - m ount connector s
D1 1
Dual Schottky diode (SOT23)
Central Semiconductor
CMPD6263S
D2 0 Not installed, diode (SOT23)
J1 1 Dual row, 2 x 20, 40-pin header
JU1, JU9, JU10 0 Not installed, 2-pin headers
Note: To evaluate the MAX12554 or MAX12553, request a free